The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation
S-X. The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes and are based upon information and

assumptions available at the time of the filing of this proxy statement.

We did not account for the GDS Business as, and it was not operated as, a separate, stand-alone entity, subsidiary or
division of Neoprobe for the periods presented. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not

purport to represent, and are not necessarily indicative of, what our actual financial position and results of operations
would have been had the Asset Sale occurred on the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma consolidated

financial statements should not be considered to be fully indicative of our future financial performance.

57

Edgar Filing: NEOPROBE CORP - Form DEFM14A

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS103

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE
SHEET

Pro Forma Adjustments March 31,
2011
Pro Forma

March 31, 2011 Actual

Neoprobe GDS
Business Asset Sale

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $9,704,428 $� $27,300,000 (a) $37,004,428
Accounts receivable, net 1,824,173 1,586,897 � 237,276
Inventory, net 1,492,587 648,052 � 844,535
Prepaid expenses and other 212,039 45,928 � 166,111
Total current assets 13,233,227 2,280,877 38,252,350
Property and equipment 2,448,124 1,029,784 � 1,418,340
Less accumulated depreciation and
amortization 1,909,607 910,977 � 998,630

538,517 118,807 419,710
Patents and trademarks 544,599 502,014 � 42,585
Less accumulated amortization 450,240 429,069 � 21,171

94,359 75,945 21,414
Other assets 7,421 � � 7,421
Total assets $13,873,524 $2,475,629 $38,700,895
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $859,135 $183,742 $� $675,393
Accrued liabilities and other 2,832,182 119,933 � 2,712,249
Notes payable to finance companies 35,974 � � 35,974
Deferred revenue, current portion 702,388 702,388 � �
Total current liabilities 4,429,679 1,006,063 3,423,616
Deferred revenue 783,181 783,181 � �
Derivative liabilities 145,679 � � 145,679
Other liabilities 29,025 � � 29,025
Total liabilities 5,387,564 1,789,244 3,598,320
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 11 � 11
Common stock 89,138 � 89,138
Additional paid-in capital 263,714,239 � 263,714,239
Accumulated deficit (255,317,428) 26,616,615 (b) (228,700,813)
Total stockholders� equity 8,485,960 35,102,575

Edgar Filing: NEOPROBE CORP - Form DEFM14A

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET104

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity$13,873,524 $38,700,895

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

58

Edgar Filing: NEOPROBE CORP - Form DEFM14A

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET105

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS